

### CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

## **AGENDA - PUBLISHED**

# **Byron Municipal Advisory Council**

Tuesday, February 25, 2025

6:00 PM

St. Anne Church, 2800 Camino Diablo, Byron, CA 94514

- 1. Roll Call and Introductions
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Public comment on any item under the jurisdiction of the Committee and not on this agenda (speakers may be limited to two minutes).
  - 4. Agency Reports
- a. Contra Costa County Office of the Sheriff
  Contra Costa County Fire Protection District TBD
  California Highway Patrol TBD
  Office of Supervisor Diane Burgis
- 5. Consent Items Items are subject to removal from the consent calendar by request of any MAC member. Items removed from the consent calendar will be considered with the discussion items.

APPROVE Record of Actions - November 2024

**25-697** 

Attachments: MeetingMinutesNovember 2024

- 6. Presentations
- a. RECEIVE presentation from East Contra Costa Historical Society Lori Favalora, Community Ambassador for Byron
- RECEIVE presentation from Contra Costa County Office of the Sheriff,
  Emergency Services Division Richard Beeson, Emergency Planning
  Coordinator, Community Warning System.

**Attachments:** CWS Presentation 2024

- 7. Discussion Items
- a. SELECT Byron MAC 2025 Chair and Vice-Chair

- b. APPROVE a date for the 2025 Byron Community Clean-up in partnership with Mt. Diablo Resource Recovery
- 8. Correspondence/Announcements

RECEIVE Byron MAC February 2025 Correspondence

25-699

**Attachments:** February Correspondence Byron MAC

### **Future Agenda Items**

### Adjourn

The next meeting is currently scheduled for March 25, 2025.

The Committee will provide reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities planning to attend the Committee meetings. Contact the staff person listed below at least 72 hours before the meeting. Any disclosable public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and distributed by the County to a majority of members of the Committee less than 96 hours prior to that meeting are available for public inspection at 3361 Walnut Boulevard, Suite 140, Brentwood, CA 94513, during normal business hours. Staff reports related to items on the agenda are also accessible online at www.contracosta.ca.gov. Public comment may be submitted via electronic mail on agenda items at least one full work day prior to the published meeting time.

For Additional Information Contact: Claire Alaura, District Representative, (925) 655-2330.